(s)/Pledgor (s), in particular, that the below described immovable property/Secured Asset mortgaged 
to CFM Asset Reconstruction Private Limited (CFM ARC/Secured Creditor), shall be sold on “As is 
where is”, “As is what is”, “Whatever there is” and “Without recourse basis” on 17th March, 2026 for 
recovery of Rs. ₹ 260,88,12,643/- (Rupees Two Hundred Sixty Crores Eighty-Eight Lakhs, Twelve 
Thousand & Six Hundred Forty-Three Only) as on 31st January 2019 along with pendente lite interest 
& all applicable charges thereon as per demand notice dated 24.12.2024 together with further other 
costs & expenses thereon due to the secured creditors from Borrower (s) / Guarantor (s) / Mortgagor

[...]

Jhajjar, Haryana, and more particularly described in and bounded as per Sale 
Deed No. 8023 dated 06.03.2006, duly executed in favour of Bhisham 
Infrastructure Private Limited, together with all rights, easements, 
appurtenances, and structures, if any, attached thereto. 

SECURED DEBT: 

₹ 260,88,12,643/- (Rupees Two Hundred Sixty Crores Eighty-Eight Lakhs, 

Twelve Thousand & Six Hundred Forty-Three Only) as on 31st January 2019 

along with pendente lite interest & all applicable charges thereon as per demand 

notice dated 24.12.2024 

ENCUMBRANCE TO 

CFM ARC  

Not Known 

DETAILS OF BANK 

ACCOUNT FOR 

REMITTING THE 

EMD 

Account Holder CFM ASSET RECONSTRUCTION PVT. 
LTD 

Account Number 002811100005871 

Bank UNION BANK OF INDIA 

Branch  ANDHERI BRANCH, MUMBAI-400093 

IFSC UBIN0800287 

RESERVE PRICE (RP): Rs.12,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Crore Only) 

EMD: Rs. 1,20,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Twenty Lakh Only) 

INSPECTION  Visit on request 

LAST DATE & TIME 

FOR BID 

SUBMISSION:  

On or before 5:00 PM on 16-03-2026 

DATE, TIME and 

PLACE For E-

AUCTION  

E-Auction/Bidding through website (https://www.bankeauctions.com)  
Date: 17-03-2026 - Time: